Total financial assets 35,470,564 33,754,933

Trade and other payables N/A 575,912 N/A 437,978

Borrowings N/A 28,507,771 N/A 18,297,953

Total financial liabilities 29,083,683 18,735,931

An analysis by maturities is provided in (c) below.

Sensitivity analysis – interest rates

The Group analyses its interest rate exposure on a dynamic basis. Various scenarios are simulated taking into
consideration refinancing, renewal of existing positions, alternative financing and hedging. Based on these scenarios,
the Group calculates the impact on profit and loss of a defined interest rate shift. For each simulation, the same interest
rate shift is used for all currencies. The scenarios are run only for liabilities that represent the major interest bearing
positions. The simulation is done on a quarterly basis to verify that the maximum loss potential is within the limit given
by management.

Notes to the Financial Statements (30 June 2008)

PepinNini Minerals Limited 2008 Annual Report60

Group and Company sensitivity

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk.

Consolidated Carrying
amount

$

Interest rate risk

- 1.0% + 1.0%

30 June 2008
Profit

$
Equity

$
Profit

$
Equity

$

Financial assets

Cash 181,523 (1,815) (1,815) 1,815 1,815

At call deposits 5,264,015 (52,640) (52,640) 52,640 52,640

Term deposits 10,000,000 (100,000) (100,000) 100,000 100,000

Trade and other receivables 707,695 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 1,896,385

Borrowings 14,810,945 - - - -

Total increase/ (decrease) (154,455) (154,455) 154,455 154,455

Consolidated Carrying
amount

$

Interest rate risk

- 1.0% + 1.0%

30 June 2007
Profit

$
Equity

$
Profit

$
Equity

$

Financial assets

Cash 78,894 (789) (789) 789 789

At call deposits 33,302,893 (333,029) (333,029) 333,029 333,029

Trade and other receivables 212,267 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 437,978  -  -  -  -

Total increase/ (decrease) (333,818) (333,818) 333,818 333,818

Parent Carrying
amount

$

Interest rate risk

- 1.0% + 1.0%

30 June 2008
Profit

$
Equity

$
Profit

$
Equity

$

Financial assets

Cash 148,856 (1,489) (1,489) 1,489 1,489

At call deposits 5,264,015 (52,640) (52,640) 52,640 52,640

Term deposits 10,000,000 (100,000) (100,000) 100,000 100,000

Trade and other receivables 15,972,915 - - - -

Investments in subsidiaries 4,084,778 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 575,912 - - - -

Borrowings 28,507,771 -  -  -  -

Total increase/ (decrease) (154,129) (154,129) 154,129 154,129

Notes to the Financial Statements (30 June 2008)

PepinNini Minerals Limited 2008 Annual Report 61

Parent
Carrying
amount

$

Interest rate risk

- 1.0% + 1.0%

30 June 2007
Profit

$
Equity

$
Profit

$
Equity

$

Financial assets

Cash 78,894 (789) (789) 789 789

At call deposits 33,302,893 (333,029) (333,029) 333,029 333,029

Accounts receivable 373,206 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 437,978 - - - -

Borrowings 18,297,953  - -  -  -

Total increase/ (decrease) (333,818) (333,818) (333,818) (333,818)

(iii) Foreign exchange risk

During the period, the Group acquired 51% of the share capital of Eagle Gold Mines Limited, which operates in
Great Britain. The Group is therefore exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from transactions, assets and liabilities
denominated in Great British Pounds. Additionally, another subsidiary of the Group holds borrowings subject to a gold
price fluctuations denominated in US dollars. The Group’s functional currency is Australian Dollars, and the risk of exposure
to movements in the AUD/USD and AUD/GBP rates is measured using sensitivity analysis and cash flow forecasting.
The carrying amount of the parent entity’s financial assets and liabilities are all denominated in Australian dollars, and are
therefore not exposed to any foreign exchange risk.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the reporting date was as follows:

30 June 2008 30 June 2007 30 June 2008 30 June 2007

GBP GBP USD USD

Trade and other payables 53,538 - - -

Borrowings - - 14,810,945 -

Sensitivity analysis – foreign exchange rates

Group sensitivity

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to foreign exchange risk.

30 June 2008
Carrying amount

$

Foreign exchange rate

- 5.0% + 5.0%

Profit
$

Equity
$

Profit
$

Equity
$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 15,445,538 - - - -

Trade and other receivables 707,695 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 1,896,385 - - - -

Borrowings 14,810,945 (778,315) (778,315) 648,187 648,187

Total increase/ (decrease) (778,315) (778,315)  648,187  648,187

Notes to the Financial Statements (30 June 2008)

PepinNini Minerals Limited 2008 Annual Report62

30 June 2007

Carrying
amount

$

Foreign exchange rate

- 5.0% + 5.0%

Profit
$

Equity
$

Profit
$

Equity
$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 33,381,787 - - - -

Accounts receivable 212,267 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 437,978 - - - -

Total increase/ (decrease) - - - -

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is managed on a group basis. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, derivative financial instruments
and deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposure on trade receivables. For banks and financial
institutions, only independently rated parties with a minimum rating of ‘A’ are accepted. Customers are rated, and if there